MEMO

To: School Readiness (SR) and/or VVoluntary Prekindergarten (VPK) Parents

From: Early Learning Coalition of Lake County
Date: September 14, 2017

Subiject: Child Care Provider Closures due to Hurricane Irma
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Early Learning Coalition of Lake County

OPERATION STATUS
As of 9/14/17 - CLOSED

PROVIDER NAME

Apopka Child Academy

My Lil Angels Daycare

Astatula Elementary School

Abundance of Joy Learning Family Center
Abundance of Joy Learning Family Center Phase Il
Clermont Elementary School

Episcopal Children's Services Clermont
Lost Lake Elementary School

Pine Ridge Elementary ELC

Sawgrass Bay Elementary ELC

Wesley Christian Academy

A Kid's Corner Learning Center

Aim High Academy LLC

Episcopal Children's Services Eustis
Eustis Heights Elementary ELC

Faith Lutheran School

Golden Triangle Learning Center

Mery's Learning Lane, Inc.

Seminole Springs Elementary ELC
Cardiello Family Day Care Home

Little Village Inc

Groveland Elementary

Quiality Kid Care

Creative Kids Connection

Villages Elementary ELC

Beverly Shores Elementary School

First Academy Preschool

Golden Triangle Learning Center of Leesburg
Justin Family Day Care Home

Kidz Country Club

Leesburg Elementary ELC

Little Baby Bubbles

Rimes Early Learning Center ELC

Saint Paul's Catholic School

Treadway Elementary ELC
KindercareLearning Center #969
Mascotte Elementary School Pre-K
Minneola Elementary Charter School
Woodlands Lutheran Church and Early Learning
Center

Episcopal Children's Services Mount Dora
First Presbyterian Church of Mt. Dora Preschool
Gateway Christian School

Mount Dora Christian Academy

Real Life Christian Church of Clermont

CITY
Apopka
Apopka
Astatula
Bushnell
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Longwood
Mascotte
Minneola

Montverde

Mount Dora
Mount Dora
Mount Dora
Mount Dora
Mount Dora

PHONE NUMBER

407-889-3026
407-502-7242
352-243-3993
352-568-0261
352-569-4974
352-243-3993
352-708-8105
352-243-1340
352-242-2481
352-394-8547
352-394-0191
352-308-8209
352-357-1452
352-816-8057
352-357-2557
352-589-5683
352-477-1820
352-589-0006
352-589-4137
352-787-7788
352-323-6111
352-429-4492
352-429-9255
407-465-5516
352-751-0217
352-243-3993
352-787-0155
352-609-5905
352-365-6903
352-728-3548
352-365-9043
352-314-9292
352-787-3158
352-787-4657
352-742-2264
407-774-2742
352-253-6599
352-394-1696

407-469-2525
352-729-2360
352-735-2227
352-383-9920
352-735-2100
352-735-5683

ANTICIPATED
REOPEN DATE
TBD
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Early Learning Coalition of Lake County

OPERATION STATUS

As of 9/14/17 - CLOSED

ANTICIPATED
PHONE NUMBER REOPEN DATE

PROVIDER NAME CITY

Round Lake Elementary Charter School Mount Dora 352-385-4399 9/19/2017
St. Edwards Preschool Mount Dora 352-383-0290 9/18/2017
Triangle Elementary Mount Dora 352-383-2231 9/19/2017
Paisley Oaks Child Care and Learning Center, LLC. Paisley 352-669-8007 9/18/2017
Spring Creek Elementary School Pre-K Paisley 352-253-6599 9/19/2017
Little Panda's Child Development Center Seville 386-749-0700 TBD
Sorrento Elementary ELC Sorrento 352-385-1155 9/19/2017
Hampshire Academy, Inc. Tavares 352-343-2367 TBD
Liberty Christian Academy Tavares 352-343-0061 9/18/2017
Tavares Elementary ELC Tavares 352-343-0887 9/19/2017
Thinking Kids, LLC. Tavares 352-343-8585 9/18/2017
Little Darlings Children Center, Inc. Umatilla 352-669-5545 9/18/2017
Umatilla Elementary ELC Umatilla 352-669-3636 9/19/2017
Bright Futures Learning Center, LLC Wildwood 352-748-3109 9/18/2017




