

 $\textbf{To:} \ \ School \ \ Readiness \ (SR) \ \ and/or \ \ \ Voluntary \ \ Prekindergarten \ (VPK) \ \ Parents$ 

From: Early Learning Coalition of Lake County

Date: September 14, 2017

Subject: Child Care Provider Closures due to Hurricane Irma



## OPERATION STATUS As of 9/14/17 - CLOSED

A3 01 3/ 14	717 - CLOSED		ANTICIPATED
PROVIDER NAME	CITY	PHONE NUMBER	REOPEN DATE
Apopka Child Academy	Apopka	407-889-3026	TBD
My Lil Angels Daycare	Apopka	407-502-7242	TBD
Astatula Elementary School	Astatula	352-243-3993	9/19/2017
Abundance of Joy Learning Family Center	Bushnell	352-568-0261	9/18/2017
Abundance of Joy Learning Family Center Phase II	Bushnell	352-569-4974	9/18/2017
Clermont Elementary School	Clermont	352-243-3993	9/19/2017
Episcopal Children's Services Clermont	Clermont	352-708-8105	9/19/2017
Lost Lake Elementary School	Clermont	352-708-8103	9/19/2017
Pine Ridge Elementary ELC	Clermont	352-243-1340	9/19/2017
Sawgrass Bay Elementary ELC	Clermont	352-242-2461	9/19/2017
Wesley Christian Academy	Clermont		9/19/2017
		352-394-0191	
A Kid's Corner Learning Center	Eustis	352-308-8209	TBD
Aim High Academy LLC	Eustis	352-357-1452	TBD
Episcopal Children's Services Eustis	Eustis	352-816-8057	9/19/2017
Eustis Heights Elementary ELC	Eustis	352-357-2557	9/19/2017
Faith Lutheran School	Eustis	352-589-5683	9/18/2017
Golden Triangle Learning Center	Eustis	352-477-1820	9/18/2017
Mery's Learning Lane, Inc.	Eustis	352-589-0006	TBD
Seminole Springs Elementary ELC	Eustis	352-589-4137	9/19/2017
Cardiello Family Day Care Home	Fruitland Park	352-787-7788	9/18/2017
Little Village Inc	Fruitland Park	352-323-6111	TBD
Groveland Elementary	Groveland	352-429-4492	9/19/2017
Quality Kid Care	Groveland	352-429-9255	TBD
Creative Kids Connection	Kissimmee	407-465-5516	TBD
Villages Elementary ELC	Lady Lake	352-751-0217	9/19/2017
Beverly Shores Elementary School	Leesburg	352-243-3993	9/19/2017
First Academy Preschool	Leesburg	352-787-0155	TBD
Golden Triangle Learning Center of Leesburg	Leesburg	352-609-5905	9/18/2017
Justin Family Day Care Home	Leesburg	352-365-6903	TBD
Kidz Country Club	Leesburg	352-728-3548	TBD
Leesburg Elementary ELC	Leesburg	352-365-9043	9/19/2017
Little Baby Bubbles	Leesburg	352-314-9292	9/18/2017
Rimes Early Learning Center ELC	Leesburg	352-787-3158	9/19/2017
Saint Paul's Catholic School	Leesburg	352-787-4657	9/18/2017
Treadway Elementary ELC	Leesburg	352-742-2264	9/19/2017
KindercareLearning Center #969	Longwood	407-774-2742	TBD
Mascotte Elementary School Pre-K	Mascotte	352-253-6599	9/19/2017
Minneola Elementary Charter School	Minneola	352-394-1696	9/19/2017
Woodlands Lutheran Church and Early Learning Center	Montverde	407-469-2525	9/18/2017
Episcopal Children's Services Mount Dora	Mount Dora	352-729-2360	9/19/2017
First Presbyterian Church of Mt. Dora Preschool	Mount Dora	352-735-2227	9/18/2017
Gateway Christian School	Mount Dora	352-383-9920	TBD
Cate way chilistian school			
Mount Dora Christian Academy	Mount Dora	352-735-2100	TBD



To: School Readiness (SR) and/or Voluntary Prekindergarten (VPK) Parents

From: Early Learning Coalition of Lake County

Date: September 14, 2017

Subject: Child Care Provider Closures due to Hurricane Irma



## OPERATION STATUS As of 9/14/17 - CLOSED

			ANTICIPATED
PROVIDER NAME	CITY	PHONE NUMBER	REOPEN DATE
Round Lake Elementary Charter School	Mount Dora	352-385-4399	9/19/2017
St. Edwards Preschool	Mount Dora	352-383-0290	9/18/2017
Triangle Elementary	Mount Dora	352-383-2231	9/19/2017
Paisley Oaks Child Care and Learning Center, LLC.	Paisley	352-669-8007	9/18/2017
Spring Creek Elementary School Pre-K	Paisley	352-253-6599	9/19/2017
Little Panda's Child Development Center	Seville	386-749-0700	TBD
Sorrento Elementary ELC	Sorrento	352-385-1155	9/19/2017
Hampshire Academy, Inc.	Tavares	352-343-2367	TBD
Liberty Christian Academy	Tavares	352-343-0061	9/18/2017
Tavares Elementary ELC	Tavares	352-343-0887	9/19/2017
Thinking Kids, LLC.	Tavares	352-343-8585	9/18/2017
Little Darlings Children Center, Inc.	Umatilla	352-669-5545	9/18/2017
Umatilla Elementary ELC	Umatilla	352-669-3636	9/19/2017
Bright Futures Learning Center, LLC	Wildwood	352-748-3109	9/18/2017